
 

 
 

 

सेक्टर-29  ग ांधीनगर-382030 फोन नां-07923977407  फेक्स-07923260076 

Sector-29, Gandhinagar, Phone No. 07923977407, Fax-07923260076 

Email: registrar@cug.ac.in, website: www.cug.ac.in 

 

         गुजर त   केन्द्रीय  विश्िविद्य लय 
          (भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25, 2009के तहत स्थापित)  

           CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT 
                     (Established  by  an Act of Parliament of India, No 25 of 2009) 

F. No 10-35/2021-Admn.                               11/11/2021 

 

 

Corrigendum to Tender No. CUG/09/2021-22 dated 05/10/2021  

 

Supply of Firewall with license for three years  

(Buyback proposal Sonicwall Supermassive-9200) at CUG  
 

The following amendment is hereby made in Chapter 5, under Technical Specifications of 

Firewall, Point No. A-23, Page No.16 of Tender No. CUG/09/2021-22 dated 

05/10/2021:- 

 

Point 

No. 

Existing Point Read as  Tender 

Page 

No. 

A 23 Should support mobile device 

authentication such as (biometric 

authentication) fingerprint recognition 

that cannot be easily duplicated or 

shared to securely authenticate the user 

identity for network access. 

Should support mobile device 

authentication that cannot be 

easily duplicated or shared to 

securely authenticate the user 

identity for network access 

16 

 

The last date of submission of bid has been extended up to 22/11/2021 till 03:00 PM and tender 

will be opened on 23/11/2021 at 03:00 PM. 

 

Other Terms & Conditions are remains same. University will follow all Govt. of India 

Rule regarding procurement of Firewall. 

  

All concerned must take note of it and submit bid accordingly. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                          Sd/xxx 

   Registrar 
 
 
   

 

 

Copy to: ICT Chairperson for uploading this corrigendum on University Website.   

mailto:registrar@cug.ac.in

